TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Receiving Party/Assignee should be DDSLAB, INC. as opposed to DDS Lab, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 004295 Frame 0084. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the entire interest and goodwill.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coast Dental Services, Inc.		10/12/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DDSLAB, INC.	
Street Address:	6015 Benjamin Road, Suite 310	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33634	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3061378	DDS LAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132291660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8132297600

Email: mrichter@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: Mindi M. Richter

Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindi M. Richter	
Signature:	/Mindi M. Richter/	
Date:	12/17/2013 TRADEMARK	

900274788 REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0896

IOP \$40,00 3061378

Total Attachments C		
Total Attachments: 6		
source=corrected#page1.tif		
source=corrected#page2.tif		
source=corrected#page3.tif		
source=corrected#page4.tif		
source=corrected#page5.tif		
source=corrected#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0897

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coast Dental Services, Inc.		10/12/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DDS Lab, Inc.	
Street Address:	6015 Benjamin Road, Suite 310	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33634	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3061378	DDS LAB
Registration Number:	3059119	THE SOLUTION THAT FITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(813)636-0462

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

813-288-6263

Email:

Iraffin@intelidentsolutions.com

Correspondent Name:

Lynn A. Raffin

Address Line 1:

4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 1100

Address Line 4:

Tampa, FLORIDA 33607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CDTM.313.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn A. Raffin
Signature:	/Lynn A. Raffin/
Date:	10/13/2010 TRADEMARK

900173799

REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0084

TRADEMARK REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0898

AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coast Dental Services, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 4010 West Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 1100, Tampa, Florida 33607, U.S.A. ("Assignor") assigned the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in Schedule A of the Trademark Assignment attached hereto, to DDSLAB, INC., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 6015 Benjamin Road, Suite 310, Tampa, Florida 33634, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), on or about October 12, 2010;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Assignment dated October 12, 2010 incorrectly referred to the Assignee as DDS Lab, Inc., as opposed to DDSLAB, INC.;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to correct that reference, and therefore agree upon and state the following amendment to the Trademark Assignment:

All references in the Trademark Assignment dated October 12, 2010 to "DDS Lab, Inc." are hereby replaced with "DDSLAB, INC."

Executed at Tampa, Florida, this 17th day of December, 2013.

Thomas J. Marler, CEO
Coast Dental Services, Inc.

Amy Ceresa, President

DDSLAB, PVC.

1

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment to DDS, Lab#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment to DDS, Lab#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment to DDS, Lab#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0085

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0900

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coast Dental Services, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of

business at 4010 West Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 1100, Tampa, Florida 33607, U.S.A.

("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in Schedule A

attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, DDS Lab, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 6015

Benjamin Road, Suite 310, Tampa, Florida 33634, U.S.A. ("Assignee") desires to acquire the

same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the

full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations, and

trademark applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto, the goodwill associated with the

marks, and trademark rights therein throughout the world, including foreign trademark priority

rights, in this or any foreign country, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and

benefit, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which trademarks may

be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenants that it has the full right

to do so, and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts

known to it respecting said trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications and

testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do everything

possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce trademark protection

TRADEMARK REEL: 004285AEREAMERIO086

REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0901

ier said trades	narks, trademark regi	strations, and i	trademark app	theations in this	or any foreign
country.					
Execu	ted at <u>Tampa, Flor</u> i	<u>ida</u> , this	1 <u>/ 2 day</u> of	October	_, 2010.

Wmas J. Marler, CEO Coast Dental Services, Inc.

REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0902

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Trademark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date	Atty. Docket
DDS LAB	3,061,378	February 21, 2006	CDTM.313.US
THE SOLUTION THAT FITS	3,059,119	February 14, 2006	CDTM.318.US